
FISCAL YEAR 2001
CONTINUUM OF CARE COMPETITION

HOMELESS ASSISTANCE AWARDS REPORT (PRESS)

STATE
COC Number

Program Dollars Awarded
Sponsor Name COC Name

Nevada

NV01-500 Southern Nevada Continuum of Care

Southern Nevada Adult Mental Health Services SPC $610,200.00
Women's Development Center SHPR $130,674.00
Women's Development Center SHPR $247,339.00
Catholic Charities of Southern Nevada/ Help Partnership SHPR $469,770.00
Catholic  Charities of Southern Nevada/ H.E.L.P. SHPR $384,357.00
The Salvation Army, Clark County Command SHPR $486,320.00
The Shade Tree, Incorporated SHP $605,829.00
United States Veterans Initiative SHP $399,925.00

Total: $3,334,414.00

NV01-501 Reno Area Alliance for the Homeless

Project ReStart, Incorporated SHPR $294,561.00
Total: $294,561.00
State Total: $3,628,975.00

Emergency Shelter Grants Allocations:    

NEVADA STATE PROGRAM $268,000.00
CLARK COUNTY $165,000.00
LAS VEGAS $144,000.00

Total ESG: $577,000.00
TOTAL STATE FUNDING: $4,205,975.00


